WHEREAS: The Minnesota Business Hall of Fame was developed to promote a better understanding of competitive private enterprise among the public at large, specifically among students and educators; and

WHEREAS: The Minnesota Business Hall of Fame program recognizes those entrepreneurs who have achieved exceptional success in business while contributing to the betterment of communities throughout Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: Inductees into the Minnesota Business Hall of Fame have applied creativity and innovation to the organization and development of a successful business; and

WHEREAS: Inductees into the Minnesota Business Hall of Fame have contributed to the competitive private enterprise system through the creation of quality jobs and have provided employees with development opportunities; and

WHEREAS: Four outstanding Minnesota Business people will be inducted into the Minnesota Business Hall of Fame in ceremonies to be held in Atwood Center, St. Cloud State University on Tuesday, October 16, 1979, having been selected by an independent panel of judges;

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, Albert H. Quie and Lou Wangberg, Governor and Lieutenant Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday, October 16, 1979 to be

## BUSINESS HALL OF FAME DAY

in Minnesota, and urge all citizens to recognize the achievements of the four individuals selected on that date, and their contribution to the state's economy, quality of life, and the future growth and enrichment of all our citizens.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this eighth day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred seventy-nine, and of the State the one hundred twenty-second.

GOVERNOR

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

OCT - 8 1979

and anderson Growe Secretary of State

SECRETARY OF STATE

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR